DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
1
The MIC705/MIC706/MIC707/MIC708 are inexpensive
microprocessor supervisory circuits that monitor power
supplies in microprocessor based systems.  The circuit

Features
Description Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
Typical Applications
MIC705/6/7/8 µP Supervisory Circuits
MIC705/6/7/8
µP Supervisory Circuits
4 .comUDataSheet
DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
MIC705/6/7/8 µP Supervisory Circuits
2
Electrical Characteristics
VCC = 4.75V to 5.5V for MIC705/MIC707,  VCC = 4.5V to 5.5V for MIC706/MIC708, TA = -40°C to 85°C unless otherwise noted.
Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Operating Voltage Range, VCC MIC70-- 1.4 5.5 V
Supply Current MIC70-- 60 µA
Reset Voltage Threshold MIC705, MIC707 4.50 4.65 4.75 V
MIC706, MIC708 4.25 4.4 4.5
Reset Threshold Hysteresis 40 mV
Reset Pulse Width, tRS 140 200 280 ms
RESET Output Voltage ISource = 800µA VCC - 1.5V V
ISink = 3.2mA 0.4
MIC70--C, ISink = 50µA, VCC = 1.4V 0.3
RESET Output Voltage ISource = 800µA VCC - 1.5V V
ISink = 1.2mA 0.4
Watchdog Timeout Period, tWD 1.0 1.6 2.25 sec
WDI Minimum Input Pulse, tWP VIL = 0.4V, VIH = 80% of VCC 50 ns